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Corning® RocketRibbon® cabling solutions meet today’s demand for reliable high-speed data transmission in duct, buried, or aerial 
applications. The cables are comprised of multiple optical fibers bundled together in a flat ribbon format that is high density, 
lightweight, and durable for easy handling and installations in tight spaces and extreme environmental conditions. Conventional 
12-fiber ribbons are maintained for installer familiarity, and each ribbon is printed with a unique ID for fast identification and  
efficient fiber splicing management. Improved outside plant jacket marking allows for abrasion resistance and includes highly 
visible key cable specifications for faster field reference.

RocketRibbon® Cables Click Here for More Information

https://www.corning.com/optical-communications/worldwide/en/home/products/fiber-optic-cable/outdoor-cables/rocket-ribbon.html
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RocketRibbon® Cable-250

General Specifications

Environment Outdoor

Cable Type Ribbon

Product Type Dielectric, Armored

Fiber Category Bend-improved single-mode (OS2)

Application Aerial, Duct, Direct-buried

Specifications

Corning® RocketRibbon® cables with FastAccess® technology represent a truly innovative breakthrough in outside plant cable 
technology, providing up to 432 fibers in a compact design and long-term reliability in aerial, duct, and direct-buried applications. 
The single stack of 12 and/or 24-fiber ribbons surrounded by a protective foam and water-blocking elements ensure the cable acts 
as one unit. The FastAccess jacket reduces access time and limits overall risk of inadvertent fiber damage by reducing the need 
for sharp access tools. Dielectric or steel strength members located 180 degrees apart under the cable jacket provide tensile and 
anti-buckling strength. The cable jacket includes enhanced cable markings with key cable specifications. The 12-fiber ribbons have 
readily identifiable ribbon IDs, fiber colors and geometries that result in excellent mass-fusion splicing yields.

RocketRibbon Dielectric Cable-250 RocketRibbon Armored Cable-250

Features Benefits

Fast termination with solid ribbons Seamless mass-fusion splicing

Improved jacket marking Easy cable identification for faster field reference

Up to 28% smaller cable diameter Accommodates up to 2x more fiber per duct

Up to 50% lighter Creates less load-bearing tension on aerial installations

FastAccess technology Up to 60% faster cable access

Reduced risk with FastAccess jacket Offers craft-friendly cable prep

Uncompromised attenuation Industry-leading fiber performance and full backward compatibility

Furcation-free foam sleeve Sleeve easily routes directly into hardware

Click Here for More Information

https://www.corning.com/optical-communications/worldwide/en/home/products/fiber-optic-cable/outdoor-cables/rocket-ribbon.html
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Optical Characteristics

Fiber Code Z Z

Fiber Name Bend-improved single-mode (OS2) Bend-improved single-mode (OS2)

Fiber Type Single-mode Single-mode

Performance Option Code 00 01

Maximum Attenuation 0.35/0.35/0.25 dB/km  0.40/0.40/0.30 dB/km

Wavelengths 1310/1383/1550 nm 1310/1383/1550 nm

Fiber Category ITU-T G.652.D / G.657.A1 ITU-T G.652.D / G.657.A1

Mechanical Specifications

Fiber 
Count Product Weight Nominal Outer 

Diameter
Minimum Bend 
Diameter Installation

Minimum Bend 
Diameter Operation

Maximum Tensile 
Strength, Long-Term

Maximum Tensile 
Strength, Short-Term

Dielectric

288 133 kg/km   
(89.4 lb/1000 ft) 14.7 mm (0.58 in) 441 mm (17.36 in) 441 mm (17.36 in)

890N (200 lbf) 2700N (600 lbf)
432 154 kg/km    

(104 lb/1000 ft) 15.4 mm (0.61 in) 462 mm (18.19 in) 462 mm (18.19 in)

Armored

144 172 kg/km   
(115.6 lb/1000 ft) 12.7 mm (0.5 in) 382 mm (15.04 in) 382 mm (15.04 in)

890N (200 lbf) 2700N (600 lbf)288 204 kg/km  
(137.1 lb/1000 ft) 15.2 mm (0.61 in) 456 mm (17.95 in) 456 mm (17.95 in)

432 233 kg/km  
(156.6 lb/1000 ft) 16.4 mm (0.65 in) 492 mm (19.37 in) 492 mm (19.37 in)

Environmental Conditions

Temperature Range

Installation -30°C to 70°C (-22°F to 158°F)

Operation -40°C to 70°C (-40°F to 158°F)

Storage -40°C to 70°C (-40°F to 158°F)

Standards

RoHS Common Installations Design and Test Criteria

Free of hazardous substances according  
to RoHS 2011/65/EU

Outdoor lashed aerial, duct and direct-buried, 
indoor when installed according to National 
Electrical Code® (NEC®) Article 770

ANSI/ICEA S-87-640, Telcordia GR-20

Click Here for More Information

https://www.corning.com/optical-communications/worldwide/en/home/products/fiber-optic-cable/outdoor-cables/rocket-ribbon.html
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Ordering Information

Select fiber count.
RocketRibbon®

144	 288	 432

Defines fiber type.
Z = Bend-improved  
	 single-mode (OS2)

Select cable type.
C = Fiber count ≤ 144 F 
V = Fiber count ≥ 288 F

1

6

5

7

Select cable type. 
4 = All-dielectric
5 = Single-jacket, single-armored
	
Defines fiber placement. 
1 = Standard for ribbon cables

Select length markings. 
3 = Markings in meters
4 = Markings in feet (standard)

Defines tensile strength.
7 = 2700N/600 lbf (standard)

4

2

3

Select performance option code.
00 = Max. attenuation  
		  0.35/0.35/0.25 dB/km
01	 =	Max. attenuation  
		  0.4/0.4/0.3 dB/km

Defines cable type. 
S = RocketRibbon Cable

Defines special requirements. 
53 = Standard jacket print  
	 plus SOC code

9

10

8

  Z      -   1      7      S   5   3 
2 43 61 5 7 8 9 10

Click Here for More Information

https://www.corning.com/optical-communications/worldwide/en/home/products/fiber-optic-cable/outdoor-cables/rocket-ribbon.html
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RocketRibbon® HD Cable-250

General Specifications

Environment Outdoor

Cable Type Ribbon

Product Type Dielectric, Armored

Fiber Category Bend-improved single-mode (OS2)

Application Aerial, Duct, Direct-buried

Specifications

Corning® RocketRibbon® HD Cable-250 with FastAccess® technology represents a truly innovative breakthrough in outside plant 
cable technology, providing up to 864 fibers in a compact design and long-term reliability in aerial, duct, and direct-buried  
applications. The FastAccess jacket reduces access time and limits overall risk of inadvertent fiber damage by reducing the need 
for sharp access tools. Dielectric or steel strength members located 180 degrees apart under the cable jacket provide tensile and 
anti-buckling strength. The cable jacket includes enhanced cable markings with key cable specifications. The 12-fiber ribbons have 
readily identifiable IDs, fiber colors and geometries that result in excellent mass-fusion splicing yields. The SZ-stranded design 
features up to 6 subunits containing stacks of 144 fibers that can be easily routed directly into hardware without furcation.  
Each subunit is finger-peelable and contains two water-blocking yarns that act as ripcords, enabling rapid access to the ribbon 
stack for faster termination. The conventional 12-fiber ribbon is maintained, ensuring robustness and installer familiarity.

RocketRibbon Dielectric HD Cable-250 RocketRibbon Armored HD Cable-250

Features Benefits

Fast termination with solid ribbons Seamless mass-fusion splicing

Improved jacket marking Easy cable identification for faster field reference

Up to 20% smaller cable diameter Accommodates up to 2x more fiber per duct

Up to 36% lighter Creates less load-bearing tension on aerial installations

FastAccess technology Up to 60% faster cable access

Reduced risk with FastAccess jacket Offers craft-friendly cable prep

Uncompromised attenuation Industry-leading fiber performance and full backward compatibility

Finger-peelable subunits Provides instant access to gel-free ribbon stacks; furcation-free, easily route subunits directly into hardware

Click Here for More Information

https://www.corning.com/optical-communications/worldwide/en/home/products/fiber-optic-cable/outdoor-cables/rocket-ribbon.html
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Optical Characteristics

Fiber Code Z Z

Fiber Name Bend-improved single-mode (OS2) Bend-improved single-mode (OS2)

Fiber Type Single-mode Single-mode

Performance Option Code 00 01

Maximum Attenuation 0.35/0.35/0.25 dB/km 0.40/0.40/0.30 dB/km

Wavelengths 1310/1383/1550 nm 1310/1383/1550 nm

Fiber Category ITU-T G.652.D / G.657.A1 ITU-T G.652.D / G.657.A1

Mechanical Specifications

Fiber 
Count Product Weight Nominal Outer 

Diameter
Minimum Bend 
Diameter Installation

Minimum Bend 
Diameter Operation

Maximum Tensile 
Strength, Long-Term

Maximum Tensile 
Strength, Short-Term

Dielectric

432 188 kg/km   
(126.33 lb/1000 ft) 17.4 mm (0.69 in) 522 mm (20.55 in) 522 mm (20.55 in)

890N (200 lbf) 2700N (600 lbf)
864 328 kg/km  

(220.4 lb/1000 ft) 22.9 mm (0.90 in) 687 mm (27.05 in) 687 mm (27.05 in)

Armored

576 348 kg/km  
(233.8 lb/1000ft) 20.5 mm (0.81 in) 615 mm (24.21 in) 615 mm (24.21 in)

890N (200 lbf) 2700N (600 lbf)
864 414 kg/km  

(278.2 lb/1000 ft) 23.7 mm (0.93 in) 711 mm (27.99 in) 711 mm (27.99 in)

Standards

RoHS Common Installations Design and Test Criteria

Free of hazardous substances according  
to RoHS 2011/65/EU

Outdoor lashed aerial, duct and direct-buried, 
indoor when installed according to National 
Electrical Code® (NEC®) Article 770

ANSI/ICEA S-87-640, Telcordia GR-20

Environmental Conditions

Temperature Range

Installation -30°C to 70°C (-22°F to 158°F)

Operation -40°C to 70°C (-40°F to 158°F)

Storage -40°C to 70°C (-40°F to 158°F)

Click Here for More Information

https://www.corning.com/optical-communications/worldwide/en/home/products/fiber-optic-cable/outdoor-cables/rocket-ribbon.html
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Ordering Information

Select fiber count.
RocketRibbon®

432	 576	 864	

Defines fiber type.
Z = Bend-improved  
	 single-mode (OS2)

Select cable type.
Q = RocketRibbon
	 with stranded subunits 

1

6

5

7

Select cable type. 
4 = All-dielectric
5 = Single-jacket, single-armored
	
Defines fiber placement. 
1 = Standard for ribbon cables

Select length markings. 
3 = Markings in meters
4 = Markings in feet (standard)

Defines tensile strength.
7 = 2700N/600 lbf (standard)

4

2

3

Defines performance option code.
00 = Max. attenuation  
		  0.35/0.35/0.25 dB/km
01	 =	Max. attenuation  
		  0.4/0.4/0.3 dB/km

Defines cable type. 
S = RocketRibbon Cable

Defines special requirements. 
53 = Standard jacket print  
	 plus SOC code

9

10

8

   Z   Q     -   1      7      S   5   3 
2 3 4 61 5 7 8 9 10

Click Here for More Information

https://www.corning.com/optical-communications/worldwide/en/home/products/fiber-optic-cable/outdoor-cables/rocket-ribbon.html
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RocketRibbon® XD Cable-250

General Specifications

Environment Outdoor

Cable Type Ribbon

Product Type Dielectric, Armored

Fiber Category Bend-improved single-mode (OS2)

Application Aerial, Duct, Direct-buried

Specifications

Corning® RocketRibbon® XD high-density gel-free cables offer the ultimate combination of fiber density and ease-of-use in  
extreme-fiber-count outside plant cabling. Fibers are provided in extreme density design, and flexible subunits containing stacks 
of 288 fibers can be easily routed directly into hardware without furcation. Each subunit is also finger-peelable, enabling rapid 
access to the ribbon stack for faster termination. The conventional 12-fiber ribbon is maintained, ensuring robustness, installer 
familiarity and no change to the long established mass-fusion splicing process. Each individual ribbon within the subunit features 
a unique printed ID for fast, easy identification and efficient fiber splicing management.

RocketRibbon Dielectric XD Cable-250 RocketRibbon Armored XD Cable-250

Features Benefits

Fast termination with solid ribbons Seamless mass-fusion splicing, Industry-leading fiber performance and full backward compatibility

Improved jacket marking Easy cable identification for faster field reference

Finger-peelable subunits Provides instant access to gel-free ribbon stacks; furcation-free, easily route subunits/sleeve directly 
into hardware

Available in fiber counts up to 3,456 2x the fiber density of legacy ribbon cables; available in 200 µm or 250 µm fiber diameter designs

Click Here for More Information

https://www.corning.com/optical-communications/worldwide/en/home/products/fiber-optic-cable/outdoor-cables/rocket-ribbon.html
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Optical Characteristics

Fiber Code Z

Fiber Name Bend-improved single-mode (OS2)

Fiber Type Single-mode

Performance Option Code 01

Maximum Attenuation 0.40/0.40/0.30 dB/km

Wavelengths 1310/1383/1550 nm

Fiber Category ITU-T G.652.D / G.657.A1

Mechanical Specifications

Fiber 
Count Product Weight Nominal Outer 

Diameter
Minimum Bend 
Diameter Installation

Minimum Bend 
Diameter Operation

Maximum Tensile 
Strength, Long-Term

Maximum Tensile 
Strength, Short-Term

Dielectric

1,728 481.91 kg/km   
(323.83 lb/1000 ft) 26 mm (1.02 in) 780 mm (30.71 in) 780 mm (30.71 in)

890N (200 lbf) 2700N (600 lbf)
3,456 783.21 kg/km    

(526.29 lb/1000 ft) 33 mm (1.3 in) 990 mm (38.98 in) 990 mm (38.98 in)

Armored

1,728 576 kg/km  
(387.1 lb/1000 ft) 28 mm (1.1 in) 615 mm (24.21 in) 615 mm (24.21 in) 890N (200 lbf) 2700N (600 lbf)

Environmental Conditions

Temperature Range

Installation -20°C to 70°C (-4°F to 158°F)

Operation -40°C to 70°C (-40°F to 158°F)

Storage -40°C to 70°C (-40°F to 158°F)

Standards

RoHS Common Installations Design and Test Criteria

Free of hazardous substances according  
to RoHS 2011/65/EU

Outdoor lashed aerial, duct and direct-buried, 
indoor when installed according to National 
Electrical Code® (NEC®) Article 770

ANSI/ICEA S-87-640, Telcordia GR-20

Click Here for More Information

https://www.corning.com/optical-communications/worldwide/en/home/products/fiber-optic-cable/outdoor-cables/rocket-ribbon.html
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Ordering Information

Select fiber count.
RocketRibbon®

H28 = 1,728 
Y56 = 3,456

Defines fiber type.
Z = Bend-improved  
	 single-mode (OS2)

Select cable type.
Q = RocketRibbon
	 with stranded subunits 

1

6

5

7

Select cable type. 
4 = Dielectric
5 = Single-jacket, single-armored
	
Defines fiber placement. 
1 = Standard for ribbon cables

Select length markings. 
3 = Markings in meters
4 = Markings in feet (standard)

Defines tensile strength.
1 = 2700N/600 lbf (standard)

4

2

3

Defines performance option code.
01	 =	Max. attenuation  
		  0.4/0.4/0.3 dB/km*
		  * with 5% of fibers up to 	
			   0.5/0.5/0.4

Defines cable type. 
S = RocketRibbon Cable

Defines special requirements. 
53 = Standard jacket print  
	 plus SOC code

9

10

8

   Z   Q     -   1      1   0   1   S   5   3 
2 3 4 61 5 7 8 9 10

Click Here for More Information

https://www.corning.com/optical-communications/worldwide/en/home/products/fiber-optic-cable/outdoor-cables/rocket-ribbon.html
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The Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178 family provides secure protection for a broad range of fiber cables. The 2178 family is 
engineered to meet common needs and field conditions, with different sizes to accommodate varying splice counts, ideal 
for wide varieties of applications. The closures accommodate cables of varying sizes and provide flexibility to add ports with  
the cable addition kit. The Cable Addition Kits 2181-XL, 2181-XB, and 4- and 6-port grommets make system expansion even  
easier. The 2178 closure family can be equipped with the new 2543-D splicing tray, which is designed for splicing high-density 
ribbon cables.

All of these features combine to give you an enhanced ability to offer optimum bandwidth for triple play services of voice, data, 
and video. 

Features Benefits

Full range of sizes Fits your specific application

No special tools required (standard torque wrench) Easy installation and re-entry

Constructed of a highly chemical-resistant material Can be deployed in most applications: buried, underground and aerial

Gasket seals Reusable for easy re-entry

Unique strength-member clamp assembly Prevents cable sheath movement with temperature changes

Spacious fiber management areas All closures provide separate areas for routing, protecting, and expressing
buffer tubes and ribbon fibers

Flexible drop or cable addition Multiport grommets provide entry for drops or cables

Flame-retardant materials All 2178 closures are available in a flame-retardant model, giving you
even more application choices Flame-Retardant Material: UL-94V-0

Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178-XSB. 
Available in flame-retardant.

Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178-XLB. 
Available in flame-retardant.

Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178-S. 
Available in flame-retardant.

Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178-SL. 
Available in flame-retardant.

Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178-LS. 
Available in flame-retardant.

Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178-LL. 
Available in flame-retardant.

Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178-XL. 
Available in flame-retardant.

Click Here for More InformationRecommended Closures
Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178 Family

https://ecatalog.corning.com/optical-communications/US/en/Closures/Fiber-Optic-Closures/2178-Splice-Closures/p/2178-splice-closures
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Corning Product 
Number (Model)

Size 
L x W x H

Splice
Configuration

Cable  
Entry
Ports

Maximum 
Splice
Capacity

Splice 
Application

Maximum  
Cable Entry Ports

Main Branch

80-6114-8674-9  
(2178-XSB)

14.6 x 10.1 x 4.6 in
369.8 x 256.5 x 117.3 mm

Butt 3 Butt

48 Single 
Fusion
288 Mass 
Fusion

Butt 2 Butt 1 Butt

80-6114-8674-9  
(2178-XSB) with one 
80-6114-8684-8  
(2181-XB)

14.6 x 10.1 x 6.73 in 
369.8 x 256.5 x 170.9 mm

– – – Butt 2 Butt 4 Butt

80-6114-8668-1  
(2178-XLB)

14.6 x 10.1 x 5.8 in
369.8 x 256.5 x 147 mm

Butt 3 Butt

96 Single 
Fusion
432 Mass 
Fusion

Butt 2 Butt 1 Butt

80-6114-8669-9  
(2178-XLB) with one 
80-6114-8684-8  
(2181-XB)

14.6 x 10.1 x 7.93 in 
369.8 x 256.5 x 201.4 mm

– – – Butt 2 Butt 4 Butt

80-6114-8660-8 
(2178-S)

21.9 x 8.5 x 4.7 in
556.3 x 215.9 x 119.4 mm

In-line
Butt

4 In-line
2 Butt

96 Single 
Fusion
288 Mass 
Fusion

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

0 Butt,
2 In-line

80-6114-8662-4  
(2178-S) with  
one 80-6114-8679-8 
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 6.2 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 157.5 mm – – –

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

2 Butt,
6 In-line

80-6114-8652-5  
(2178-S) with two 
80-6114-8679-8  
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 7.7 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 195.6 mm – – –

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

4 Butt,
10 In-line

80-6114-8652-5  
(2178-S) with three 
80-6114-8679-8 
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 9.2 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 233.7 mm

– – – Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

4 Butt,
10 In-line

80-6114-8664-0 
(2178-SL)

21.9 x 8.5 x 8.0 in
556.3 x 215.9 x 203.2 mm

In-line
Butt

4 In-line
2 Butt

96 Single 
Fusion
288 Mass 
Fusion

Butt
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

0 Butt,
2 In-line

80-6114-8664-0  
(2178-SL) with one 
2181-LS

21.9 x 8.5 x 9.5 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 241.3 mm – – –

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

2 Butt,
6 In-line

80-6114-8664-0 
(2178-SL) with two 
80-6114-8679-8 
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 11.0 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 279.4 mm

– – – Butt
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

4 Butt,
10 In-line

Recommended Closures
Port Configurations

Click Here for More Information

https://ecatalog.corning.com/optical-communications/US/en/Closures/Fiber-Optic-Closures/2178-Splice-Closures/p/2178-splice-closures
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Recommended Closures
Port Configurations (continued)

Corning Product 
Number (Model)

Size 
L x W x H

Splice
Configuration

Cable 
Entry
Ports

Maximum 
Splice
Capacity

Splice 
Application

Maximum  
Cable Entry Ports

Main Branch

80-6114-8664-0 
(2178-SL) with three 
80-6114-8679-8  
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 12.5 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 317.5 mm – – –

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

6 Butt,
14 In-line

80611486525  
(2178-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 8.0 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 203.2 mm

In-line
Butt

4 In-line
2 Butt

288 Single Fusion
864 Mass Fusion

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

6 Butt,
14 In-line

80-6114-8654-1  
(2178-LS) with one 
80-6114-8679-8  
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 9.5 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 241.3 mm – – – Butt 

or In-line
2 Butt,
2 In-line

2 Butt,
6 In-line

80-6114-8652-5  
(2178-LS) with  
two 80-6114-8679-8 
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 11.0 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 279.4 mm – – –

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

4 Butt,
10 In-line

80-6114-8652-5  
(2178-LS) with three 
80-6114-8679-8  
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 12.5 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 317.5 mm – – –

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
4 In-line

6 Butt,
14 In-line

80-6114-8649-1  
(2178-LL)

21.9 x 8.5 x 11.3 in
556.3 x 215.9 x 287.0 mm

In-line
Butt

4 In-line
2 Butt

288 Single Fusion
864 Mass Fusion

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

0 Butt,
2 In-line

80-6114-8649-1  
(2178-LL) with one 
80-6114-8679-8  
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 12.8 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 325.1 mm – – – Butt 

or In-line
2 Butt,
2 In-line

2 Butt,
6 In-line

80-6114-8649-1  
(2178-LL) with two 
80-6114-8679-8  
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 14.3 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 363.2 mm – – –

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

4 Butt,
10 In-line

80-6114-8649-1  
(2178-LL) with three 
80-6114-8679-8  
(2181-LS)

21.9 x 8.5 x 15.8 in 
556.3 x 215.9 x 401.3 mm – – –

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
4 In-line

6 Butt,
14 In-line

80-6114-8667-3  
(2178-XL)

27.0 x 13.3 x 11.0 in
660.4 x 337.8 x 279.4 mm

In-line
Butt

8 In-line
4 Butt

576 Single Fusion
1,728 Mass Fusion

Butt 
or In-line

2 Butt,
2 In-line

2 Butt,
6 In-line

2178-XL-B-04-6R-8-
0N-0N (2178-XL with 
one 2181-XL)

27.0 x 13.3 x 14.25 in 
660.4 x 337.8 x 361.9 mm – – – Butt 

or In-line
2 Butt,
2 In-line

6 Butt,
14 In-line 

Click Here for More Information

https://ecatalog.corning.com/optical-communications/US/en/Closures/Fiber-Optic-Closures/2178-Splice-Closures/p/2178-splice-closures
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Corning Product 
Number

Description 
(Model)

Splices  
Accommodated

Splice Capacity 
Per Tray 2178 Closure

80-6116-2384-6

2543-D Splicing Tray for 288 mass 
fusion splices with 4 Inserts for 
mass fusion splicing (6 ribbon  
splice per insert), 1 Riser for insert, 
transport tube and accessories

Mass fusion 288 S, LS, LL, SL, XL

2543-D-XSB-288RF 2543-D-XSB Tray for 
144 Ribbon Fiber Mass fusion 144 XLB, XSB

Flexible Fiber Management
One of the greatest advantages of the Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178 family is flexibility. With seven different closures, several 
tray choices, and expansion kits, there are more configuration choices than ever.

Click Here for More Information

https://ecatalog.corning.com/optical-communications/US/en/Closures/Fiber-Optic-Closures/2178-Splice-Closures/p/2178-splice-closures
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Accessories

Corning Product Number Description

RST-000 Cable/Fiber Access Tools, Ribbon Splitting Tool

TKT-RIBBONIZE

250 µm 12-fiber ribbonizing toolkit
Toolkit Contents:
• SRP
• 100 Disposable Ribbonizers
• Loctite 4861 Instant Adhesive
• Tape, Scotchblue 2029-1 in
• Cleaning Fluid
• Fiber Wipes
• Ziplock Bag

TKT-LTCT-TOOLS

Cable access tools for ALTOS® and Central Tube Ribbon Cables
Toolkit Contents:
• SRP
• 100 Disposable Ribbonizers
• Loctite 4861 Instant Adhesive
• Tape, Scotchblue 2029-1 in
• Cleaning Fluid
• Fiber Wipes
• Ziplock Bag
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